CH \$340.00 2503784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cislo & Thomas LLP		01/01/2021	Limited Liability Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cislo & Thomas LLC	
Street Address:	6366 Hawthorn Lane	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80227	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark
2503784	CISLO & THOMAS LLP
3190748	C&T
2146845	CISLO.COM
4302239	FILE IT FIRST
4347433	FIRSTFILER
3990631	IPCC
3990623	LCC
3839155	LEGAL SOLUTIONS FOR BIG IDEAS
4207962	PATENTFILER
3147330	QCC
3134464	QUALITY CLIENT CARE
4787478	SDS
4681114	SLS
	2503784 3190748 2146845 4302239 4347433 3990631 3990623 3839155 4207962 3147330 3134464 4787478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104510647
Email: laura@cislo.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0907

900628357

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Cislo

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

/Daniel M. Cislo/

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Cislo

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

SIGNATURE:

source=Abstract of Assignment#page1.tif source=Abstract of Assignment#page2.tif source=Abstract of Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0908

ABSTRACT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

WHEREAS, Cislo & Thomas LLP, a California limited liability partnership with an address of 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90025 ("Assignor") is the owner of various Intellectual Property including trade secrets, copyrights, trademarks, and domain names;

WHEREAS, this Abstract of Assignment is created to memorialize the assignment of the Intellectual Property, including copyrights, trademarks, domain names and common law rights ("Intellectual Property Assets" including those in Schedules A and B, attached) of Cislo & Thomas LLP to Cislo & Thomas LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor had assigned the Intellectual Property Assets along with the good will thereof by way of a confidential agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets and the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties wish to disclose that there was an aforementioned assignment with good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument this day of 5 . 2021.

AS	SSI	GN	QR
			· X

Cislo & Thomas LLP (C

ASSIGNEE

Cislo & Thomas LLC (TX)

Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0909**

Schedule A - Copyright Rights

1. Cislo & Thomas LLP Brochure (Copyright Reg. No. TX 8-780-356)

2. Cislo & Thomas LLP Firm Brochure (Copyright Reg. No. TX 7-127-409)

3. Cislo & Thomas LLP Website (Copyright Reg. No. TX 8-780-337)

4. Cislo & Thomas LLP Website (Copyright Reg. No. TX 7-571-389)

5. PatentFiler Brochure (Copyright Reg. No. TX 8-780-354)

6. PatentFiler.com Website (Copyright Reg. No. TX 7-779-751)

7. TrademarkFiler.com Website (Copyright Reg. No. TX 8-791-013)

8. Unpublished Client Intellectual Property Related Letters (Copyright Reg. No. TXu 2-251-702)

9. CopyrightFiler.com Website (Copyright Case No. 1-10196770465)

10. TrademarkFiler.com Brochure (Copyright Case No. 1-10196700281)

11. Such other unregistered copyrights and materials previously used by Cislo & Thomas LLP prior to January 1, 2021 and as may be created thereafter.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0910

Schedule B - Trademark Rights

- 1. Cislo & Thomas LLP (US) (Reg. No. 2,503,784)
- 2. CT Logo (US) (Reg. No. 3,190,748)
- 3. Cislo.com (US) (Reg. No. 2,146,845)
- 4. FILE IT FIRST (US) (Reg. No. 4,302,239)
- 5. FIRSTFILER (US) (Reg. No. 4,347,433)
- 6. IPCC (US) (Reg. No. 3,990,631)
- 7. LCC (US) (Reg. No. 3,990,623)
- 8. LEGAL SOLUTIONS FOR BIG IDEAS (US) (Reg. No. 3,839,155)
- 9. PATENTFILER (US) (Reg. No. 4,207,962)
- 10. PATENTFILER Logo (AU) (Reg. No. 1585374)
- 11. PATENTFILER Logo (CA) (Reg. No. TMA 906517)
- 12. PATENTFILER Logo (EU) (Reg. No. 12214979)
- 13. PATENTFILER Logo (JP) (Reg. No. 5661311)
- 14. QCC (US) (Reg. No. 3,147,330)
- 15. QUALITY CLIENT CARE (US) (Reg. No. 3,134,464)
- 16. SDS (US) (Reg. No. 4,787,478)
- 17. SLS (US) (Reg. No. 4,681,114)
- 18. Such other unregistered trademarks and materials previously used by Cislo & Thomas LLP prior to January 1, 2021 and as may be created thereafter.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 07/08/2021